Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	e	Execution Date	
Leonard Charles LI	NDE			03/18/2011	
Fredrick D. CURTIS	;			03/22/2011	
Derrick W. LEWIS				03/22/2011	
Joseph Michael KA	RIGAN			03/21/2011	
 Mike HARVEY				03/22/2011	
Neal G. SKINNER				03/18/2011	
Matthew H. WIGGI				03/22/2011	
Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.				
Street Address:	10200 Bellaire Boulevard				
City:		louston			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	77072				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13300		13300320)		
		1			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(972)51	6-0608			
Phone: 972-516-0030					
Email: mail@smithipservices.com					
Correspondence wil via US Mail.	l be sent to the	e-mail addr	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent	
	Correspondent Name: SMITH IP SERVICES, P.C.				
Address Line 1: PO Box 997					
	Rockwa	all, TEXAS	75087		
Address Line 4:	NUCKW	,			
Address Line 4:			009-IP-020908 US		

501729790

REEL: 027264 FRAME: 0592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Ann Smith
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Leonard Charles LINDE, Fredrick D. CURTIS, Derrick W. LEWIS, Joe KARIGAN, Mike HARVEY, Neal G. SKINNER and Matthew H. WIGGINS, having made an invention in a "REMOTE OPERATION OF A ROTATING CONTROL DEVICE BEARING CLAMP" while in the employ of HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072, (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said invention in a "REMOTE OPERATION OF A ROTATING CONTROL DEVICE BEARING CLAMP";

2. International Application on said invention, Agent File Reference No. 09-020908, Serial No. PCT/US10/57539 filed November 20, 2010, entitled "REMOTE OPERATION OF A ROTATING CONTROL DEVICE BEARING CLAMP";

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection; and we covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

	EXECUTED	atMatrona	County,	Wyoming,	on the	 day
of	March	, 20 <i>x</i> j	Ø. ¹ İ			

eonard Charles I II

STATE OF <u>lupming</u> COUNTY OF <u>Natrona</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Leonard Charles LINDE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the	ne
day of March, 2010.11	
21 Seo Seo Seo Seo Seo Seo Seo Seo Seo Seo	
LENNIFER RIDINGER Notary Public Ridinger	
JENNIFER RIDINGER	
[SEAL]	
[SEAL] My Commission Expires: Supt 21, 2011	
Sept 21, 2011	

3

EXECUTED at <u>HOMAIS</u> County, Texas, on the <u>AAAA</u> day of <u>MAACA</u>, 2019://

Fredrick D. CURTIS

STATE OF K. S COUNTY OF HOMAIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Fredrick D. CURTIS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 22^{nA} day of MAAA, 2010://

thun Inid Nøtary Public

[SEAL]



EXECUTED at <u>HORAIS</u> County, Texas, on the <u>22</u>nd day of <u>MARCN</u>, 2019-//

Derrick W. LEWIS

STATE OF TEXOS S COUNTY OF HAAAIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Derrick W. LEWIS** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 22 nd day of MOACH, 2010-11

athun Juan

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:



4

EXECUTED at DALLAS County, Texas, on the 21st day of MARCH _____, 2011.

Joseph Michael KARIGAN

STATE OF ______ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Joseph Michael KARIGAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 21 \$1 day of MARCH, 2011. ANTON KELLEY ARNT My Commission Expires March 25, 2014 Notary Public

[SEAL]

EXECUTED at <u>HQ/A/S</u> County, Texas, on the <u>221d</u> day of <u>MARCN</u>, 2010

Mike HAR STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HOARIS 888

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Mike HARVEY** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the <u>JANL</u> day of <u>MARCM</u>, 2018://

Athlun Mind

[SEAL]



	EXECUTED at	Dallas County, Texas, on the 18th c	lay
of _.	March		
		201 Can	

Neal G. SKINNER

STATE OF	<u> </u>	Ş
COUNTY OF	DALLAS	ŝ

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Neal G. SKINNER** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the

[SEAL]

EXECUTED at Harris County, Texas, on the day maret, 2010. of

STATE OF	Texas	§
COUNTY OF	Harris	§ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Matthew H. WIGGINS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 23____ day of _____, 2019.1



Vera Llgh

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 12-16-2014



8